

APPROVED 24-25 PALM ISLAND ABORIGINAL SHIRE COUNCIL - FEES AND CHARGES SCHEDULE

FEES AND CHARGES		Description	EXCL GST	INCL GST
Rights to Information				
	Application Fee	Searching, Retrieving and Pro	\$ 53.90	\$ 59.29
		(per 15 mins or part there of)	\$ 8.35	\$ 9.19
Meeting Room Hire				
	Council Chambers	Day Hire	\$ 775.00	\$ 852.50
		Per Hour - Minimum 1 hour	\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00
	Bond of \$250 (refundable if room is left clean and tidy)		\$	-
			\$	-
Motel Accommodation		per Person	\$	-
	Motel Rooms (Singles 1-5)		\$ 175.00	\$ 192.50
	Motel Rooms (Executive Queen Rooms 8-21)		\$ 190.00	\$ 209.00
	Motel Rooms (King Single)		\$ 185.00	\$ 203.50
	Additional sharing Charge	per person	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
	Executive Suite		\$ 280.00	\$ 308.00
Houses/Duplex	Duplex 2 x 2 Bedroom	Mango Avenue	POA	
	8 Room Contractor complex	Farm Road	POA	
	5 Room Contractor Complex	Farm Road	POA	
	3 Bedroom House	Farm Road	POA	
	2 x 2 Bedroom Executive Unit	Park Road	POA	
LOGISTICS				
Jetty and Ramp Fees				
	Berth Charge (Under 24 hours)	Per Landing	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00
	Berth Charge (Over 24 hours)	Per Landing	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
			\$	-
Cargo Charges	Full Container	per container	\$ 75.00	\$ 82.50
	Empty Container	per container	\$ 15.00	\$ 16.50
	Non-Container	per Tonne	\$ 12.00	\$ 13.20
AIRPORT AND FERRY/BOAT LANDING FEES				
	Landing - Plane (In Business Hours)	Per Landing	\$ 110.00	\$ 121.00
	Passenger Landing - Plane (Outside Business Hours - 7.30am-5.00pm Mon-Fri)	Per Landing	\$ 330.00	\$ 363.00
	Boat Landing Per Passenger	Per person per landing	\$ 1.59	\$ 1.75
OTHER				
	Market Stall	per day	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00
	Camping permit	up to 5 people, 15yrs & Older	\$ 25.00	\$ 27.50
	Camping permit	between 6-10 people 15 yrs & Older	\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
	Annual Family Camp Permit		\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00
ADMINISTRATION				
	Internet Fees	per hour	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.30
	Photocopies	A4 Black and White	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10
	Photocopies	A4 Colour per page	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.30
	Photocopies	A3 Black and white	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.20
	Photocopies	A3 Colour	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.40
	Computer printouts	black and white	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10
	Scanned Low resolution images	per scan	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.10
	Scanned high resolution images	per scan	POA	
FUNERALS				
	Monday to Thursday	Includes Cemetery Fees	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,815.00
		undertaker fees and hearse		
		lawn cemetery preparation		
		Items for Hire	\$ 15.00	\$ 16.50
		Items for Hire	\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00
		Marquee large	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00
	NB - Overtime may be applicable for Council Staff if required to work outside business hours		\$	-
			\$	-
			\$	-

FEES AND CHARGES		EXCL GST	INCL GST
FUNERALS			\$ -
Friday (RDO) and Saturday	Includes Cemetery Fees, undertaker fees, hearse, lawn cemetery preparation	per funeral \$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,630.00
Concrete Grave Slab	2m x 1m x 50mm extra as per concrete as per fees and charges	per plot \$ 300.00	\$ 330.00
Cross		each \$ 80.00	\$ 88.00
Flowerbox		each \$ 70.00	\$ 77.00
PALM ISLAND VOICE – ADVERTISING			\$ -
Ads	Births, Deaths, Marriages Birthdays	per notice POA \$ -	\$ -
FREE Public & Community			\$ -
Full A4 Ad	Colour and Black and white	Article \$ 700.00	\$ 770.00
Half A4 Page Ad	Colour and Black and white	Article \$ 450.00	\$ 495.00
Quarter A4 Page Ad	Colour and Black and white	Article \$ 350.00	\$ 385.00
Page sponsorship Banners		18 points \$ 150.00	\$ 165.00
ANIMAL MANAGEMENT (Cats & Dogs) Act 2008			
Dog Registration		Each \$ 90.00	\$ 99.00
Dog (Desexed) Registration		Each \$ 10.00	\$ 11.00
Cat Registration		Each \$ 40.00	\$ 44.00
Cat (Desexed) Registration		Each \$ 10.00	\$ 11.00
Horse Registration		\$ 110.00	\$ 121.00
POUND FEES			\$ -
Impounding of animals and return to owner	(first offence) –microchipped or registered	Each \$ 130.00	\$ 143.00
Impounding of animals and return to owner NOT microchipped or registered	NOT microchipped or registered	Each \$ 300.00	\$ 330.00
Daily surrender fee (weekday)	per animal	per day \$ 25.00	\$ 27.50
Vet products and services	At Cost		
PEST CONTROL FEES			
Cockroach Treatment	Home	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00
Treatment of Flea & Tick	Home	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00
MATERIALS			
Fill - Basic (Local)	m3	\$ 165.00	\$ 181.50
Premix - 10 mm	m3	\$ 370.00	\$ 407.00
Premix - 20mm	m3	\$ 360.00	\$ 396.00
Road Base 2.1	m3	\$ 310.00	\$ 341.00
Rock / Ungraded Local	m3	\$ 215.00	\$ 236.50
Sand / Local	m3	\$ 80.00	\$ 88.00
Wood Chips	m3	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00
GP Cement Bags	20kg Bag	\$ 35.00	\$ 38.50
GP Cement Bulk	1.5 ton Bag	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,815.00
LIME	20kg Bag	\$ 40.00	\$ 44.00
Cement Rapid Set	20kg Bag	\$ 35.00	\$ 38.50
Concrete 25mpa	m3	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,507.00
Concrete 25mpa (incl Fiber)	m3	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,595.00
Concrete 32mpa	m3	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,540.00
Concrete 32mpa (incl Fiber)	m3	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00
Concrete 40mpa	m3	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,606.00
Concrete 40mpa (incl Fiber)	m3	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 1,738.00
core fill 25 mpa	m3	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,573.00
Curb mix	m3	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,606.00
stabilised sand	m3	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
stabilised road base	m3	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,276.00
Delivery Fees	Delivery per truck	\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00
Delivery outside Hours	Any deliveries out side of 7.30 am to 3pm Monday to Friday Including any RDO's AND PUBLIC Holidays	\$ 350.00	\$ 385.00
	deliverys over 1 hr on site billed at 15min at hourly rate of	\$ 260.00	\$ 286.00
	All bookings for concrete must be made 48 HOURS in advance and paid in advance if there is no credit facility in place		\$ -

FEES AND CHARGES		Description	EXCL GST	INCL GST
PLANT HIRE (Wet Hire) Min 2 hr hire				
Backhoe Case 580	Hr		\$ 270.00	\$ 297.00
Concrete Truck	Hr		\$ 260.00	\$ 286.00
Crane 10 ton Lynmac	Hr		\$ 490.00	\$ 539.00
Tipper Kenworth 8m3	Hr		\$ 245.00	\$ 269.50
Excavator 27 ton Komatsu PC270	Hr		\$ 375.00	\$ 412.50
Excavator 8 ton cat	Hr		\$ 280.00	\$ 308.00
Excavator 5 ton Komatsu	Hr		\$ 225.00	\$ 247.50
Forklift	Hr		\$ 170.00	\$ 187.00
Grader Catapiller 12H	Hr		\$ 385.00	\$ 423.50
Hook Truck 13 ton Flatbed Iveco HR.	Hr		\$ 300.00	\$ 330.00
Loader Catapiller	Hr		\$ 355.00	\$ 390.50
Prime Mover and Float	Hr		\$ 450.00	\$ 495.00
Roller Catapiller CB34	Hr		\$ 190.00	\$ 209.00
Roller Padfoot Ingersoll Rand 100	Hr		\$ 275.00	\$ 302.50
Roller Multi-tyre Pacific	Hr		\$ 275.00	\$ 302.50
Service Truck	Hr		\$ 185.00	\$ 203.50
Skid Steer Caterpillar 226	Hr		\$ 190.00	\$ 209.00
Skid Steer Caterpillar 228	Hr		\$ 190.00	\$ 209.00
Skid Steer Caterpillar 246	Hr		\$ 190.00	\$ 209.00
Tipper 2m3 Hino	Hr		\$ 190.00	\$ 209.00
Tipper 8m3 Mack	Hr		\$ 245.00	\$ 269.50
Tractor Slasher 7ft Kubota	Hr		\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00
Truck Flat Bed (LR)	Hr		\$ 185.00	\$ 203.50
Waste Collection Truck	Hr		\$ 310.00	\$ 341.00
Water Truck 2000L	Hr		\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00
Telehandler	Hr		\$ 350.00	\$ 385.00
Vac Truck	Hr	Day Rate \$2,000	\$ 450.00	\$ 495.00
water snorter			\$ 220.00	\$ 242.00
street sweeper			\$ 200.00	\$ 220.00
large ride on mower			\$ 180.00	\$ 198.00
concrete crusher plant			\$ 350.00	\$ 385.00
ATTACHMENTS				
27 TON pulveriser	Hr		\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00
Rock Breaker 27 ton	Hr		\$ 70.00	\$ 77.00
Rock Grab 27 ton	Hr		\$ 80.00	\$ 88.00
Auger Powerhead attachment Backhoe	Hr		\$ 70.00	\$ 77.00
Auger Powerhead attachment Excavator	Hr		\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
Grab attachment Excavator 5 Ton	Hr		\$ 58.00	\$ 63.80
FLAIL MOWER	Hr		\$ 80.00	\$ 88.00
Rock Breaker attachment Excavator 5 To	Hr		\$ 100.00	\$ 110.00
Auger Powerhead attachment Skid Steer	Hr		\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
Profiler attachment Skid Steer	Hr		\$ 52.00	\$ 57.20
Slasher Attachment Skid Steer	Hr		\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
Sweeper Attachment Skid Steer	Hr		\$ 45.00	\$ 49.50
Trencher attachment Skid Steer	Hr		\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
Water Tank 10000lt	Hr		\$ 50.00	\$ 55.00
water tank 3000lt	Hr		\$ 20.00	\$ 22.00
			\$	-
WORK FORCE LABOUR RATES				
Boiler Maker	Hr	Per hour	\$ 130.00	\$ 143.00
Carpenter - Tradesman	Hr	Per hour	\$ 130.00	\$ 143.00
Labourers	Hr	Per hour	\$ 90.00	\$ 99.00
Mechanic - Tradesman	Hr	Per hour	\$ 130.00	\$ 143.00
Plumber - Tradesman	Hr	Per hour	\$ 130.00	\$ 143.00
Operator	Hr	Per hour	\$ 130.00	\$ 143.00
Supervisor	Hr	Per hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 165.00
Manager	Hr	Per hour	\$ 180.00	\$ 198.00
WORKSHOP				
Vehicle road worthy inspection		per vehicle	\$ 95.00	\$ 104.50
Tyre Repair			\$ 70.00	\$ 77.00
Towing		per vehicle	\$ 550.00	\$ 605.00
VEHICLE AND WASTE REMOVAL				
Vehicle removal off of the island		per car	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,760.00
Vehicle removal to laydown yard		per car	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00

FEES AND CHARGES		Description		EXCL GST	INCL GST
Move shipping container		per container	\$	600.00	\$ 660.00
6m3 skip bin drop off and dumped	[domestic rubbish only]	per bin	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00
6m3 skip bin drop off and dumped	[sorted construction Waste]	per bin	\$	2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00
Key cutting		Each	\$	20.00	\$ 22.00
				\$	-
HIRE RATES (Dry Hire)				\$	-
Cement mixer		hr	\$	25.00	\$ 27.50
Compactor plates		hr	\$	20.00	\$ 22.00
Concrete saw large walk		hr	\$	140.00	\$ 154.00
Core drill		hr	\$	150.00	\$ 165.00
Demo saw		hr	\$	50.00	\$ 55.00
Flexi pump		hr	\$	35.00	\$ 38.50
Generator 5kva		hr	\$	30.00	\$ 33.00
Generator 30kva on trailer	day rate on application	hr	\$	70.00	\$ 77.00
Generator 50kva on trailer	day rate on application	hr	\$	80.00	\$ 88.00
Jackhammer		hr	\$	27.50	\$ 30.25
Leg compactor		hr	\$	40.00	\$ 44.00
Shipping Container 20 foot		weekly	\$	170.00	\$ 187.00
Trailer 6x4		hr	\$	26.00	\$ 28.60
Trailer Emulsion Sprayer		hr	\$	70.00	\$ 77.00
Trailer Floodlights		hr	\$	80.00	\$ 88.00
Trailer Plant		hr	\$	30.00	\$ 33.00
General Small Plant	Whipper Snipper	hr	\$	30.00	\$ 33.00
	Brushcutter	hr	\$	30.00	\$ 33.00
COUNCIL VEHICLE HIRE					
SUV	Maximum of 8 Hours	Daily Rate	\$	300.00	\$ 330.00
SUV	Minimum 4 Hours	Hourly Rate	\$	45.00	\$ 49.50
4WD (Minimum 4 Hours)	Maximum of 8 Hours	hour rate	\$	150.00	\$ 165.00
4WD (24 Hours)		Day Hire	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00
Utility (Minimum 4 Hours)	Maximum of 8 Hours	hour	\$	100.00	\$ 110.00
Utility (24 Hours)		Day	\$	1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
bus 8 seater	Maximum of 8 Hours	hour	\$	150.00	\$ 165.00
bus 8 seater		Day	\$	1,500.00	\$ 1,650.00
DEVELOPMENT COSTS				\$	-
Application for Preliminary or Development Approval			\$	500.00	\$ 550.00
New sanitary installation-Approval of Application for Compliance			\$	300.00	\$ 330.00
Assessment	Plans and Inspections		\$	750.00	\$ 825.00
Review of Drainage Plan			\$	300.00	\$ 330.00
Drainage Inspection Fee and/or Plumbing Inspection Fee			\$	300.00	\$ 330.00
Sewerage Connections	New or additional sewer connection		\$	1,200.00	\$ 1,320.00
Clear sewer blockage	Clear sewer blockage using jetter	Normal hours	\$	600.00	\$ 660.00
Clear sewer blockage	Clear sewer blockage using jetter	Outside normal hours	\$	750.00	\$ 825.00
Repairs to water or sewer main or service Caused by eternal contractor or works			Actual costs of repairs		
Water-provision of New Service (Connection)			\$	750.00	\$ 825.00
WASTE					
Wheelie Bins (New)			\$	150.00	\$ 165.00
Dry waste house hold	per Wheelie Bin (240L)		\$	100.00	\$ 110.00
Pump out grease trap per 1000L	m3	per pump out	\$	550.00	\$ 605.00
Pump out septic tank per 1000L	m3	per pump out	\$	550.00	\$ 605.00
Sorted construction and demolition waste	Per m3		\$	500.00	\$ 550.00
green waste house hold	under one ute load or charge at commercial rate there after		free		free
Green Waste commercial	m3		\$	5.00	\$ 5.50
TYRE DISPOSAL				\$	-
Car			\$	50.00	\$ 55.00
Car with Rim			\$	55.00	\$ 60.50
Light Truck			\$	66.00	\$ 72.60
Light Truck with Rim			\$	75.00	\$ 82.50
Truck			\$	80.00	\$ 88.00
Truck with Rim			\$	85.00	\$ 93.50
Larger than truck tyre/ tyre with rim			\$	110.00	\$ 121.00
Motorbike			\$	30.00	\$ 33.00
				\$	-
* Council Reserves the right to adjust the Fees & Charges during the Financial Year. Any increases will be advertised on the Council website.				\$	-